LED PANEL
Advanced Edge Lit Flat Panel
The LED Flat Panel's is typically used to
replace 1x4, 2x2 and 2x4 fluorescent troffers.
The panels are designed to lay in drop
ceilings in offices, schools, showrooms,
airports, retail locations, and healthcare
facilities. Ultra modern design with an

Premium James Driver
2x4’ 75W 3000K-5000K 9375 lm 0-10V Dimming AC100-277V / 100-382V
ORDERING GUIDE
ZY P1/P4/P7 30W/40W/60W/50W/75W XDZ
I
3000K-5000K Advanced
Company Code Panel Size Wattage Dimming CCT Driver
INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS
Retrofit Procedure:
1. Turn OFF power to the fixture at the breaker panel before installation.
2. Open the diffuser from the light fixture.
3. Remove the fluorescent tubes and dispose of these properly as they may contain mercury.
4. Remove the ballast cover and disconnect host fixture ballast from main.
5. Remove the fixture (A).
6. Open Driver box and connect AC wires and dimming wire (B).
7. Lay-in Panel into the ceiling (C).
8. Switch ON power to the fixture at the breaker panel
(A) (B) Driver Box (C)
ACL (BLACK)
ACL (WHITE)
~ AC INPUT
CAUTION
DIM- DIM+
0-10V Dimming
• Risk of electric shock- make installation with gloves.
• Access above ceiling required. DO NOT cover fixture with insulation liner or similar material.